Docket No.: 1-24829 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 12-30-2003 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings 🗬 To the Director of the United States Patent and 1.1102634393 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc. Jeffery S. Culbert ဟတ Address: 1600 West Eight Mile Road Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Ferndale State/Prov.: MI ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 48220 ☐ Other Country: USA Execution Date: December 9, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 9, 2003 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/195816 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John B. Molnar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,914 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 8. Deposit account number: 720 Water Street City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ohio 08-1393 ZIP: 43604 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John B. Molnar

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

December 17, 2003 Date

Name of Person Signing 00000019 081393 12/29/2003 DBYRNE

19195816 Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Jeffery S. Culbert, of Albertville, Alabama, U.S.A., have invented an improvement in a

ELECTRIC TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER HOUSING

as described in an application checked:	n for a United States Patent filed herew	rith, unless the following box is	
[] was filed on or about	as Application	on Serial No.	: and
WHEREAS, HAYES desirous of acquiring certain	LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC	C., a corporation of Delaware, is	;
agreed to and do hereby sell, in and throughout the United countries foreign thereto, in a extensions thereof) of any co thereof, or on said application	for valuable consideration, receipt of assign, and transfer unto said corporations as a corporation of the said invention, said application a untry, which have been or may be grann or any divisional, continuing, renewalten, or based upon said invention.	ion our entire right, title, and im ories and dependencies) and all and any and all patents (includin ited on said invention or any par	terest ng rt
the respective terms for whic	ENJOYED by said corporation, its succession by said patents or any of them have been ave been held and enjoyed by ourselves	n or may be granted, as fully and	cl
corporation in the prosecutio invention, and upon request, divisional, continuing, renew deemed necessary by said ass	ant and agree for myself, my heirs, and a of said application and in any interfer to execute without further considerational, reissue, or other applications for passignee fully to secure to said assignee it and in and to said several patents or an	rence which may arise involving on all necessary and desirable dents in any country, that might ts interest as aforesaid in and to	g said be
United States of America to i	norize and request the Commissioner of ssue any and all United States patents any of them, or upon said invention or	which may be granted upon said	J
IN WITNESS WHER December, 2003.	EOF, I. Jeffery S. Culbert, have hereut	nto set my hand this da	ny of
Signed in the presence of	Jeffery S. Culbert Clen 1 Politica (Signature of witness) Charles L. Roberts (Printed name of witness)	<u> </u>	

TOTAL P.01

PATENT REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0148